

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SA HAULING & UTILITIES		LANIER CONSTRUCTION		CAROLINA SUNROCK		FRED SMITH COMPANY	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
ROADWAY														
1	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 282,125.00	\$ 282,125.00	\$ 297,776.55	\$ 297,776.55
4	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	310	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	16	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
7	310	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	106	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00
9	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	637	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,665.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,665.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 27,391.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,206.00
10	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	256	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,160.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	727	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 145,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 105,415.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 109,050.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 68,338.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 79,970.00
12	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	51	TN	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 32,385.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,600.00
13	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 44,732.18	\$ 44,732.18	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
15	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2.6	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 993.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 585.00
17	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
18	840	PIPE COLLAR	8	CY	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	3,522	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,660.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 95,094.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 130,314.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 72,201.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 60,578.40
20	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00
21	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,393	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,934.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 75,222.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,615.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 43,879.50	\$ 36.45	\$ 50,774.85
22	859	CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	273	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 273.00
24	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	24.75	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 618.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 519.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 470.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 470.25
25	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	4	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
26	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
27	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 207,850.00	\$ 207,850.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
28	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4"	2,474	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,948.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,845.10	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,855.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,855.50
29	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 12"	18	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00
30	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24"	68	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00
31	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL/CHARACT	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
32	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	118	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 1,067.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00
33	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	373	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00
34	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	1,216	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,459.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,459.20
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,115	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,954.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,338.00
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS (120 MILS)	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
37	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	3,895	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 9,153.25
39	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	5,808	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,712.00
40	SP	SEEDING	1.20	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,160.00
41	SP	ADJUST WATER VALVE (VERTICAL ONLY)	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL														
42	1705	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION W/ COUNT)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
43	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
44	1715	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2 inch)	30	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 775.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2 pair)	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
46	1743	TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00
STRUCTURE														
47	PSP2	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	252	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 161.84	\$ 40,783.68	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,700.00
48	PSP3	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL ON MOMENT SLAB	119	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 161.84	\$ 19,258.96	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,850.00
49	PSP4	CONCRETE MOMENT SLAB	118	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 265.09	\$ 31,280.62	\$ 225.00	\$ 26,550.00
50	PSP5	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT TYPE TL-3	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
51	PSP6	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT TYPE III	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
52	PSP7	GUARDRAIL	25	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 939,375.93	*TOTAL:	\$ 849,924.50	TOTAL:	\$ 1,047,618.80	TOTAL:	\$ 1,146,455.91	TOTAL:	\$ 1,241,500.00

* Bid disqualified; bidder not prequalified with NCDOT at time of bid.